
2024-2025 Omaha Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-17   Conf: 5-11   Home: 7-6   Away: 5-10   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Cave, Grace 30-29 989 33.0 178-409 .435 40-133 .301 90-109 .826 17 99 116 3.9 76 1 105 94 9 50 486 16.2
50 Harvey, Ja 25-21 750 30.0 135-323 .418 28-68 .412 78-93 .839 17 63 80 3.2 57 0 64 83 7 50 376 15.0
22 Olsen, Cora 18-18 439 24.4 52-127 .409 8-29 .276 57-71 .803 16 42 58 3.2 51 0 25 44 0 21 169 9.4
00 Ford, Harriet 25-4 468 18.7 88-180 .489 0-0 .000 21-40 .525 71 124 195 7.8 45 0 18 49 7 7 197 7.9
01 Moore, Aaliyah 31-20 669 21.6 74-173 .428 4-20 .200 37-53 .698 58 115 173 5.6 59 1 22 31 8 20 189 6.1
13 Powell, Alana 29-3 429 14.8 57-140 .407 7-32 .219 45-62 .726 6 34 40 1.4 33 0 28 39 1 15 166 5.7
24 Gardner, Morgann 31-27 632 20.4 54-126 .429 10-29 .345 33-44 .750 30 58 88 2.8 75 1 14 41 5 19 151 4.9
02 Perry, Lauren 22-3 254 11.5 31-88 .352 3-13 .231 18-30 .600 8 20 28 1.3 18 0 15 25 0 9 83 3.8
14 Keitges, Katie 31-25 899 29.0 37-123 .301 29-105 .276 6-10 .600 3 58 61 2.0 36 0 45 38 1 25 109 3.5
11 Stephens, Ali 28-2 284 10.1 25-69 .362 18-47 .383 12-12 1.000 5 44 49 1.8 23 0 9 21 0 5 80 2.9
05 Weir, Kyana 18-2 146 8.1 16-33 .485 6-17 .353 4-8 .500 5 9 14 0.8 15 0 11 19 2 4 42 2.3
04 Shelby, Daria 14-1 102 7.3 10-29 .345 1-8 .125 5-6 .833 1 11 12 0.9 8 0 5 5 0 1 26 1.9
15 Horne, Paige 14-0 87 6.2 6-12 .500 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 3 12 15 1.1 13 0 1 2 1 2 15 1.1
10 Vidal, Mar 13-0 102 7.8 4-10 .400 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 4 5 9 0.7 19 0 6 13 2 5 10 0.8
Total 31 6250 201.6 767-1842 .416 156-506 .308 409-546 .749 292 759 1051 33.9 528 3 368 512 43 233 2099 67.71
Opponents 31 6250 201.6 868-1891 .459 192-628 .306 351-494 .711 319 825 1144 36.9 594 13 468 520 102 276 2279 73.52

Team Statistics UNO OPP
SCORING 2099 2279
    Points Per Game 67.7 73.5
    Scoring Margin -5.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 767-1842 868-1891
    Field Goal Pct .416 .459
3 POINT FG-ATT 156-506 192-628
    3PT FG Pct .308 .306
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 409-546 351-494
    FT Pct .749 .711
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 11.3
REBOUNDS 1051 1144
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 36.9
    Rebounds Margin -3.0 –
ASSISTS 368 468
    Assists Per Game 11.9 15.1
TURNOVERS 512 520
    Turnovers Per Game 16.5 16.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 233 276
    Steals Per Game 7.5 8.9
BLOCKS 43 102
    Blocks Per Game 1.4 3.3
ATTENDANCE 11,397 21,828
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-877 15-1,455
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-2,431

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Omaha 495 480 595 514 15 2099
Opponents 579 484 604 602 10 2279

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at Nebraska L 48-88 81
11/07/24 ST. MARY (NE) W 108-45 4,866
11/10/24 WESTERN ILL. L 83-89 306
11/14/24 at Kansas L 56-75 2,794
11/23/24 at Wisconsin L 65-67 3,014
11/26/24 UTAH ST. W 79-77 440
11/29/24 at San Diego W 70-66 186
11/30/24 vs Utah Valley W 53-48 97
12/04/24 at Portland St. W 65-57 301
12/07/24 SACRAMENTO ST. W 67-63 757
12/14/24 at Lindenwood W 73-66 267
12/18/24 BELLEVUE W 84-53 476
12/22/24 at Oklahoma L 65-111 6,244

* 01/02/25 NORTH DAKOTA W 71-66 683
* 01/09/25 at South Dakota St. L 55-93 2,074
* 01/11/25 at South Dakota L 66-71 1,518
* 01/16/25 NORTH DAKOTA ST. L 67-81 693
* 01/18/25 ST. THOMAS (MN) L 53-67 416
* 01/22/25 at Denver L 56-71 283
* 01/25/25 KANSAS CITY L 65-66 475
* 01/29/25 at Oral Roberts L 57-95 1,588
* 02/01/25 SOUTH DAKOTA ST. L 63-93 930
* 02/05/25 at St. Thomas (MN) L 62-75 309
* 02/08/25 at Kansas City W 65-56 566
* 02/12/25 ORAL ROBERTS L 74-105 410
* 02/15/25 DENVER W 80-77 470
* 02/20/25 SOUTH DAKOTA W 71-57 475
* 02/27/25 at North Dakota W 76-70 1,544
* 03/01/25 at North Dakota St. L 59-76 1,059

03/05/25 vs Denver W 76-68 0
03/06/25 vs South Dakota St. L 67-87 7,195

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Omaha Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-11   Home: 3-5   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Cave, Grace 16-15 538 33.6 109-236 .462 20-69 .290 55-66 .833 6 44 50 3.1 46 1 57 48 5 26 293 18.3
50 Harvey, Ja 12-11 391 32.6 71-175 .406 18-41 .439 43-54 .796 8 33 41 3.4 30 0 26 44 4 26 203 16.9
00 Ford, Harriet 15-2 291 19.4 52-110 .473 0-0 .000 10-20 .500 35 77 112 7.5 25 0 12 31 3 4 114 7.6
22 Olsen, Cora 5-5 132 26.4 11-30 .367 0-5 .000 14-17 .824 1 12 13 2.6 16 0 10 14 0 6 36 7.2
13 Powell, Alana 14-3 223 15.9 30-68 .441 5-19 .263 23-30 .767 2 22 24 1.7 16 0 8 23 1 7 88 6.3
01 Moore, Aaliyah 16-12 384 24.0 35-85 .412 2-12 .167 22-29 .759 26 66 92 5.8 35 1 9 18 4 10 94 5.9
02 Perry, Lauren 10-3 141 14.1 16-47 .340 2-7 .286 9-17 .529 6 11 17 1.7 5 0 10 15 0 2 43 4.3
24 Gardner, Morgann 16-14 337 21.1 20-55 .364 5-16 .313 21-31 .677 11 28 39 2.4 40 0 7 25 4 6 66 4.1
14 Keitges, Katie 16-12 494 30.9 17-60 .283 13-51 .255 2-2 1.000 1 36 37 2.3 21 0 25 18 1 15 49 3.1
04 Shelby, Daria 7-1 59 8.4 8-17 .471 1-3 .333 3-4 .750 1 6 7 1.0 6 0 5 5 0 0 20 2.9
11 Stephens, Ali 14-2 146 10.4 8-26 .308 7-18 .389 0-0 .000 2 25 27 1.9 13 0 5 12 0 2 23 1.6
15 Horne, Paige 1-0 5 5.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
05 Weir, Kyana 7-0 42 6.0 3-7 .429 1-4 .250 0-1 .000 2 1 3 0.4 4 0 2 3 2 1 7 1.0
10 Vidal, Mar 5-0 42 8.4 1-5 .200 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 9 0 1 9 0 2 3 0.6
Total 16 3225 201.6 381-921 .414 75-247 .304 203-273 .744 122 393 515 32.2 267 2 177 269 24 107 1040 65.00
Opponents 16 3225 201.6 465-990 .470 101-325 .311 188-263 .715 159 438 597 37.3 297 4 256 242 52 147 1219 76.19

Team Statistics UNO OPP
SCORING 1040 1219
    Points Per Game 65.0 76.2
    Scoring Margin -11.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 381-921 465-990
    Field Goal Pct .414 .470
3 POINT FG-ATT 75-247 101-325
    3PT FG Pct .304 .311
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 203-273 188-263
    FT Pct .744 .715
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 11.8
REBOUNDS 515 597
    Rebounds Per Game 32.2 37.3
    Rebounds Margin -5.1 –
ASSISTS 177 256
    Assists Per Game 11.1 16.0
TURNOVERS 269 242
    Turnovers Per Game 16.8 15.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.1
STEALS 107 147
    Steals Per Game 6.7 9.2
BLOCKS 24 52
    Blocks Per Game 1.5 3.3
ATTENDANCE 4,552 8,941
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-569 8-1,118
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Omaha 243 242 278 269 8 1040
Opponents 320 240 311 343 5 1219

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/25 NORTH DAKOTA W 71-66 683
01/09/25 at  South Dakota St. L 55-93 2074
01/11/25 at  South Dakota L 66-71 1518
01/16/25 NORTH DAKOTA ST. L 67-81 693
01/18/25 ST. THOMAS (MN) L 53-67 416
01/22/25 at  Denver L 56-71 283
01/25/25 KANSAS CITY L 65-66 475
01/29/25 at  Oral Roberts L 57-95 1588
02/01/25 SOUTH DAKOTA ST. L 63-93 930
02/05/25 at  St. Thomas (MN) L 62-75 309
02/08/25 at  Kansas City W 65-56 566
02/12/25 ORAL ROBERTS L 74-105 410
02/15/25 DENVER W 80-77 470
02/20/25 SOUTH DAKOTA W 71-57 475
02/27/25 at  North Dakota W 76-70 1544
03/01/25 at  North Dakota St. L 59-76 1059


